

General Liability Insurance Certificate

XL Insurance Company SE, Branch in Spain certifies that the following policy has been contracted and remains in force from 00:00 hours of the 01.10.2023 to 24:00 hours of the 30.09.2024: **General Liability Insurance Policy no. ES00013593LI23A**, being **J.VIGAS S.A** the Insured with registered office at Anselm Clavé, 49-53 17200 PALAFRUGELL (Girona) and with Tax Identification Code CIF A-17093816

According to the terms, conditions, limits and exclusions stipulated in the policy, XL Insurance Company SE, Branch in Spain shall bear any non-contractual general liability which the Insured may incur, in accordance with the current legislation, as a result of bodily injuries, property damage and any consequential financial losses caused to third parties by the insured activity indicated in the policy.

The policy guarantees a maximum limit of indemnity of **3.000.000 EUR** per claim and **6.000.000 EUR** per insurance period, for personal and property damages, in those cases in which it is applicable. Within this maximum limit, sub-limits are established for specific coverages, as more fully defined on the policy.

This certificate only indicates the existence of an insurance policy and does not modify, extend or substitute the content of the General, Particular and Special Conditions that have been accepted by the Policyholder and the Insured and that govern the cover provided by the Policy therein contained.

In witness whereof, the present certificate is hereby issued in Madrid, on January 18, 2024.

Docusigned by:

Kibas, Surgi

4797F2DF8D5C44B...

XL Insurance Company SE.

Branch Spain
Represented by XL Catlin Services SE.

XL Insurance Company SE Plaza de la Lealtad, 4, 2°, 28014 Madrid, Spain Telephone: +34 91 702 3300 Fax: +34 91 702 3325 **axaxl.com**